AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/10/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:10:09:20
 FIRMS REPORTING:   189   EDIT:04/10/2001
 CYCLE: DEC 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -7,808   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   5,394   -2,414   -31 %   6.88 %   -250 bp

   +200 bp   6,320   -1,488   -19 %   7.89 %   -149 bp

   +100 bp   7,158   -650   -8 %   8.75 %   -63 bp

   0 bp   7,808   9.38 %

   -100 bp   8,025   217   +3 %   9.53 %   +14 bp

   -200 bp   8,004   196   +3 %   9.41 %   +3 bp

   -300 bp   8,061   253   +3 %   9.38 %   0 bp

   -400 bp   -   -7,808   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   12/31/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.38 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.89 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   149 bp

 AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/10/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:10:09:20
 FIRMS REPORTING:   189   EDIT:04/10/2001
 CYCLE: DEC 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

  Fixed-Rate Single-Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   11,481   11,286   11,109   10,738   10,211   9,662   9,140   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   2,514   2,467   2,420   2,335   2,218   2,096   1,979   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   6,775   6,674   6,570   6,402   6,188   5,964   5,744   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   4,204   4,142   4,086   4,004   3,894   3,774   3,653   -

  Adjustable-Rate Single Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   840   837   833   831   827   822   813   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   7,083   7,014   6,955   6,899   6,834   6,744   6,623   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   8,476   8,319   8,161   7,989   7,798   7,584   7,348   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   693   686   679   673   666   657   645   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   812   800   791   781   770   757   741   -

  Multifamily & Nonresidential
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   647   642   637   633   628   624   619   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   1,597   1,585   1,573   1,562   1,552   1,541   1,530   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   690   666   643   621   601   581   562   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   1,908   1,839   1,775   1,714   1,658   1,604   1,554   -

  Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,219   3,214   3,210   3,205   3,200   3,196   3,192   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,653   1,614   1,578   1,544   1,511   1,480   1,450   -

  Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,553   1,551   1,550   1,548   1,546   1,545   1,544   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,490   1,456   1,424   1,393   1,363   1,335   1,308   -

  Other Assets Related to
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   116   113   111   109   107   105   103   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   349   349   349   349   349   349   349   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   18   18   18   18   18   18   18   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   14   20   31   45   55   64   71   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   3   4   5   7   7   7   7   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   56,130   55,289   54,497   53,385   51,985   50,494   48,979   -

 AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/10/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:10:09:20
 FIRMS REPORTING:   189   EDIT:04/10/2001
 CYCLE: DEC 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------